Then, the review from a student may be fragmented to 
two, three or more sentences because in sentence’s 
tokenization process every sentence was separated by 
dots. Dots are the only punctuation marks considered as 
separators. So, the total of sentences becomes one 
hundred thirty-eight (138) reviews. 

After been processed, VADER classified the reviews 
to sixty-three (63) positive feedbacks, thirty-five (35) 
neutral feedbacks, and thirty-nine (39) negative 
feedbacks. It means that the platform got more positive 
reviews than negative reviews from VADER.